
S. BAITAN & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

28 Grant Larc, 2'd Floor, ROOM 201,

KOLKATA-7OOOI2

We have audited the balance sheet of JAI HIND ENCLAVE, at 3/fB/lB3 CHAKREBERIA
LANE KALIGHAT,KOLKATA-700026, as on 3l't March,2024 and Profit & Loss Account for the year
ended on that date which are in agreement with the books of Accounts maintained by the firm.

L We have obtained all the information and explanation, which to the best of our knowledge and belief were
nccessary for the purpose ol our audit.

2. In our opinion the firm has kep proper books of accounts as far as appear from our examination ofbooks.

3. In our opinion and to best of our information and according to explanation given to us the said accounts give a
true and fair view:-

(i) in the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the company as at 3l't March, 2024.

AND

(ii) in the case of the Profit and Loss account, of the Profit of the Company for the year ended on that date.

Place: Kolkata

Date: ao'\l 'aa z<

For S.RARAN & CO"
Chartered Accountants

FRN:325704E

SIIYAM BARAN YADAV
(PROPRIETOR)

M NO.: 063105
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JAI HIND ENCTAVE
ASSESSMENT YEAR 2024-2025

ACCOUNTING YEAR 2023.2024

PROFIT & I.OS5 FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3lst MARCH, 2024

PARTICUTARS AMOUNT AMOUNT PARTICULARS AMOUNT AMOUNT

To OpeninS WIP

" Accounting Charges

" MiscellaneousExpenses

" Bank Charge5

" Service5 Charges
' Conveyance
" Electricity
" Telephone Expenses

Net Profit Transferred To

" CapitalA/C

4,988,290.00

6,000.00

4,875.39

766.4r
4,300.00

7,060.00

7,358.00

5,2M.N

By Closing WIP 5,023,894.80

s.023,894.80 s,023,894.80

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31st MARCH,2O24

LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
lcaPrrALA/cl-
lAnupam 

Das

lManjit Singh

(As per Schedule 1)

TOAN ITIAEILITYI

la Hrnd Estate

Anupam Bose

Advance

CURRENT I.IABIIITIES

Aditya Talukdar

70,7 t0,794.t0
2,470,2fi.8A 13,181,@1.98

160,000.00

s0,000.00

2,000,000.00

1,001.00

lnvestment

Arun Mondal

Debjyoti Laha

DeeprajConstruction

Tapan lyoti Laha

Current Astet
Closing WIP

loans and Advances

Manpreet Singh

Manjit Singh

Cash & Bank Balance

Cash at Bank

Cash in Hand

1s0,000.00

200,000.00

2,000,000.00

200,000.00 2,550,000.00

5,023,894.80

2658,000.00

10,395.43

739,772.75

2,500,000.00

5,158,000.00

15,392,002.98 15,392,002.98

For Jai Hind Enclave For Jai Hind Enclave

li-i-,ro,-"{ HIND ENCLAVtr

Nrh*'t
(PARTNER)

PROPRIETOR)

CA SHYAM BARAN YADAV)

vlEMBERSHIP No.: 053105
rRN NO:325704E

(PARTNER) Partner



JAI HIND ENCLAVE
ASSESSMENT YEAR 2024.2025
ACCOUNTING YEAR 2023.2024

JAI HIND ENCLri. -
[\*^*Nrl s-

Partoer

{\rl )

Opening Balance

Add: Additions



JAI HIND ENCLAVE
ASSESSMENT YEAR 2024-2025

ACCOUNTING YEAR 2023.2024
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